# 506191128 08/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6237867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED FOOD GROUP, INC.	08/05/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHWIND HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	18N062 HIDDEN HILLS TRAIL	
City:	WEST DUNDEE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60118	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721046

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP / MELANIE ALYSSA BARKSDALE

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, ILLINOIS 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REA004 P308	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE ALYSSA BARKSDALE		
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Alyssa Barksdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1FW9591#page1.tif

PATENT 506191128 REEL: 053419 FRAME: 0615

Attorney Docket No.: REA004 P308

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Food Group, Inc., a corporation of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 1925 Holmes Road, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns United States Patent Application No. 16/721,046 titled BEVERAGE BREWING ASSEMBLY filed December 19, 2019 by assignment, recorded at Reel 051610, Frame 0173.

WHEREAS, Northwind Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a place of business at 18N062 Hidden Hills Trail, West Dundee, Illinois 60118 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said United States Patent Application, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, and any foreign applications claiming priority thereto. Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor regarding said United States Patent Application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all documents related to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, and any foreign applications claiming priority thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the authorized representative of United Food Group, Inc. has duly executed and delivered this Assignment on the date appearing below.

United Food Group, Inc.

Name: Bryan Real

Title: President

Date: 8/5/2022

Page 1 of 1